11. The names of the accredited tour operator alone will be included 

in all the promotional materials published by the department of 

tourism and also in the official website. 

. The Tour Operator will be required to pay a non-refundable fee of Rs. 8,125/- (Rupees

Eight Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Five only) for head office and Rs. 3,500/-(Rupees Three Thousand

12. The accredited Tour Operator should employ only regional guides 

trained and licensed by the Ministry to Tourism, Govt. of India and 

state level guides approved by the State Govt.